
Filed For Record

JOHNSON COUNTY MAR 2 7 2023

COMMISSIONERS COURT April Long
County Clerk

Christopher Boedeker
County Judge

Rick Bailey
Commissioner

Precinct 1

Kenny Howell
Commissioner

Precinct 2

Mike White

Commissioner

Precinct 3

, Jt^son County Texas
BY DEPUTY
Larry Woolley
Commissioner

Precinct 4

THE STATE OF TEXAS §
§ ORDER 2023-24

COUNTY OF JOHNSON §

ORDER APPROVING THE JOHNSON COUNTY TREASURER'S REPORT

WHEREAS, Section 114.026 of the Local Government Code requires a Treasurer's
Report be submitted at least once a month to the Commissioners Court at a regular term;
and

WHEREAS, the Johnson County Commissioners Court has compared and examined the
Treasurer's Report submitted for approval on March 27,2023 which is attached hereto as
Exhibit A and has determined that the Treasurer's Report is correct.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED, that the Johnson County Treasurer's Report which is
attached hereto as Exhibit A is approved as presented by the Johnson County Treasurer to
the Commissioners Court of Johnson County, Texas and this Order Approving the
Johnson County Treasurer's Report and attached Exhibit A are to be entered into the

Minutes.



GIVEN UNDER OUR HAND AND THE SEAL OF JOHNSON COUNTY THIS,
27TN DAY OF MARCH 2023.

Christopher Boedeker, Johnson County Judge
Voted: y ye^ no, abstained

'lujy.
iley; Comm. P<it.Al Ken^Howell, Comm. Pet.

Voted: y yes, no, \ abstained VoJ^d: y yes, no, abstained

Mike White, Comm. Pet. 3
Voted: y yes, no, abstained

Larry V^ojfliey, Comm. Pet. 4
Voted: / yes, no, abstained

ATTESfr: April Lon^ ôunty C1 s
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I certify the information in this report is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

athy M. fflsrkwel/

Johnson CMnty Treasurer

COUNTY TREASURER'S REPORT

IN THE MATTER OF COUNTY FINANCES

IN THE HANDS OF KATHY BLACKWELL

TREASURER OF JOHNSON COUNTY, TEXAS

COMMISSIONERS COURT

JOHNSON COUNTY, TEXAS

IN REGULAR SESSION

MARCH TERM 2023

IN ACCORDANCE with Section 114.026, Local Government Code, we the undersigned constituting the

entire Commissioners Court of said County, certify that on the dav of 'tn '
at the Regular term of Court, we compared and examined the monthly report of Kathy Blackwell,
Treasurer of Johnson County, for FEBRUARY 2023, and finding the same correct, entered an order In
the Minutes approving said Report, which states total cash and other assets on hand as $31,270,717.46

Chrisropher Boedeker, Coun^ Judge /

Rick Bafle^omlTiis^oner, Pet 1

like White, Commissioner, Pet. 3

KeniT/ Hfwejireo'mcflissioner Pet.

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME, by Christopher Boedeker, County Judge and County

Commissioners of said Johnson County, each respectively, on this the J '^/dav of f)A J"*.

Clerk of the Commissioners Court in al^tpr
Johnson County, Texas.

FILED FOR RECORD THIS DAY OF

for the term in which the affidavits are filed on the

A.D. 2023.

_A.D., 2023 and recorded In the minutes of the Court

.day of , A.D. 2023.

Attest: April Long, County Clerk

FY2023 Treasurers Financial Statement



Exhibit A

Treasurers Financial Report
Kathy M. Blackwell

County Treasurer & Chief Investment Officer

February 2023

XXXXXX43389

General Fund

Treasurer Clearing Account (COO)

Health Reimbursement Account SS

First Financial Bank Accounts

531,165,174.59

$402,151.50

XXXXXXX8311 Non-Interest Grants

Total Checking $31,567,326.09

^fDlsbursements .::^ ...Ending Balance,.
$23,875,059.43 $23,769,516.56 $31,270,717.46

$315,774.35 $32^7,481.96 _ $390,44^89
$2,7^.2^ — $2,737.29 _ __ $0.00

$0.00 ° $0.00 " $0,00
$24,190,833.78 $24,096,998.52 $31,661,161.35

General Fund

Health Reimbursement Account FUND

Law Library

Road & Bridge #1 ~
Road & Bridge #2

Road & Bridge #3

Road & Bridge #4

Records Mgt - Co Clerk

Records Mgmt & Preservation Co Clk

Records Mgmt & Preserrvation Dst Clk

Records Mgmt & Preservation Recording

Records Mgt - County

Vital Statistics Preservation

Election Services Contracts

STOP Federal Forfeitures

DA Forfeiture Funds

JOCO Seizure Funds

Sheriff Forfeiture Fund

Special Crimes Ops

Special Crimes Seizures

Juvenile Case Manager Fund

Juvenile Probation Fees

Unclaimed Juvenile Restitution Fund

JP#1 Technology

JP #2 Technology

JP #3 Technology

JP #4 Technology

County Specialty Court

Courthouse Security

Justice Court Security

Court Facility Fund

Custodial Funds

Language Access Fund

Court Reporter Service Fund

Judicial Education & Support

Co Clerk Records Preservation

DIst Clerk Records Preservation

Cty & Dst Clerk Technology Fund

Court Records Preservation Fund

Balance by Fund

$15,535,515.35

$280,373.00

$155,862.27

$822,583.10

$768,312.17

$698,352.58

$853,766.36

$0.00

$234,902.39

$87,345,56

$1,262,912.19

$34,321.35

$562,865.11

$4,733.92

$124,273.49

_ $8,470^89
$3,387.40

$247,715.61

$402,683.43

_$18,295.00
__$51,674.50
$53,669.27

$1,355.31

$77,922.48

$48,208.34

$68,515.27

$98,922.49

_$32,809.83
^2^,1^58
$97,562.35

$62,776.69

$^1,500.03
$19,611.11

$83,594.79

$2,794.63

$552,039.68

$81,218.08

_ $10,14M4_
$288,491,7*1

$19,526,348.10

$9,000.70

$618,889.04

$568,660.34

$617,740.45

$667,515.85

$0.00

$4,011.72

$6,425.90

$26,222.06

'DtiBltreetYiente^ Ending Balandd ̂
$16,040,099.51 $19,021,763.94

$5,924.79

$7,594.85

$650,497.06

$598,356.72

$664,511.70

$699,860.00

$0.00

$1,014,985.80

$0.00

$1,085.48

$105,538.63

$1,664.7€r

$2.61

$80,746.41

$4,863.40

$0.00

$2,232.02

$10,312.62

$203.21

$4,916.44

$1,910.03

$1,690,13

$230.39

$26,734.60

$209.15

$3,104.99

$0.00

$274,448.21

_$157,28^12
$790,975.08

$738,615.79

$651,581.33

$821,422.01

$0.00

$2^8^14.11
$93.771~46"

$274,148.45

$0.00

_S35,208.54

$563,950.59

$4,743.0r
$124,513.15

$8,487.23

$3,393.93

$248,193.33

$403,441.29

$43,087.^

$48,475.89

^5,352.97
^,357.92'

$77,588.87

$47,750.48"
$88,298.94"
$99,03^90"
535,041.85

T280,403,21
$97,765.56

$67,693.lT



Dst Crt Records Technology Fund

Pecan Valley MHMR

Capital Murder Fund

Indigent Health Care

Unclaimed Money

Right of Way Fund

LEC Interest & Sinking

Criminal State Fees Fund

Historical Commission

Veterans Service Juror Donations

Fee Officers Fund

Pre-Trlal Bond Supervision

Special Crimes Ops

DA Hot Check Fees

Construction Projects

Software Project

Burleson Sub CM Construction

Sheriff Office Renovation

Storm Damage Repair Construction

911 Call Center

Building Maintenance Workshop

Evidence Processing Building

Guinn Chillers

Homeland Security Grant Program

HAVA Grant

Cities Readiness Grant

Critical Response

American Rescue Plan Act Fund

Local Assistance & Tribal Consistency Fut

Total General Fund

$242,409.05

$14,546.62

$1,265,708.52

$679,856.38

$31,261.87

$101,698.49

$1,029,946.76

$74,995.89"''
$66,845.54

$6,540.89

($360,001.13)

$401,350.80

$294,555.62

$11,249.19

$0.00

$147.287.56
$38,390.91

$253.756.51

$0.00

$330.33

$227,090.63

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$80,096.67

$5,219.65

$0.00

$2,459,337.89

$0.00

$31,165,174.59

$lTa33

S449,366.39~
$2,100.42

$631.35

$476,9^.^
$7"2,098.58

$128.48

$520.97

$57'l ,547.27"
$23,273.15

$631.81
$21.69

$0.00

$264.04

$71.88

$473.36

$0.00

$0.64

$437.94

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0,00"
$10,190.33

$0.00

$0.00

$50,000,00

$23,875,059.43

_  $0.00

$0.00

$1,000,000.00

$672,528.87

$0,00

$0.00
$1,448,477.80

$336.68

$0.00

$588,429.52

$13,025.53

$7,056.90

$0.00
$0.00

so.oo"
$15,620.03

$103,598.79

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

SO.OO

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$5,801.43

$0.00

$140,937.12

SO.OO

$23,769,516.56

$242,946.53

$li065,95
$286_,046.64
$456,693.90

$33,362.29

$102,329,84

$58,461.22

^ $i46,"75"^7"r
$66,571.18

^7,061.86
($376,883.38)

$411,598,42"
$2_88.130.53

$11,270.88
SO.OO

$147,571.60

$22,842.76

$150,631.08

so.oo'
$130.97

$227,528.57

$0.00

$0.00"

^00
$80,096.67

$9,608.55

$0.00

$2,318,400.77

$10,000.00"
$31,270,717.46

Outstanding Indebtedness

Outstanding Amourit #), 2/16/202^ PayftS©nt%8/15^0^^ Ending Balarie
Johnson County CO Series 2015

Johnson County GO Series 2021

8,879.8

1,050.0

$  23,061,906.99

Bank Collateral

$ 1,102,607.80 $ 36,584.80

345,870.00 S 153,020.00I
$1,638,082.60

2,279,687.20

17,402,160.00

19,681,847.20

iSlBS.FInancjalJ
as of

28-Feb-23

County

Tax Office

Totals

Jacayalt^^
$90,346,935.00

$23,725,000.00

$114,071,935.00

Value P
$58,259,480.62 $62,361,613.95 $55,506,053,68

$21,191,769.53 $21,995,911.59 $18,521,606.57

$79,451,250.15 $84,357,525.54 $74,027,660.25

LOCAL GOVERNMENT CODE: 134,026

COUNTT TREASURER'S REPORT TO COMMISSIONERS COURT AT REGULAR TERM.

(a) At least once a month at a regular term of the commissioners court, the county treasurer shall make a detailed report of:

(1) money received and disbursed;
(2) debts due to and owed by the county; and

(3) all other proceedings In the treasurer's office.
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